Government Notice No. 105 of 2024

## THE TOWN PLANNERS' COUNCIL ACT 2022

## Regulations made by the Minister, after consultation with the Town Planners' Council, under section 46 of the Town Planners' Council Act 2022

**1.** These regulations may be cited as the Town Planners' Council (Levying of Fees) Regulations 2024.

2. In these regulations –

"Act" means the Town Planners' Council Act 2022.

**3.** There shall be paid to the Registrar, in respect of the matter set out in the first column of the Schedule, the corresponding fee specified in the second column of that Schedule.

**4.** These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 10 June 2024.

Made by the Minister, after consultation with the Town Planners' Council, on 10 June 2024.

## SCHEDULE

[Regulation 3]

(Rs)

Annual fee	6,000
Issue of certificate of registration under section 47(1) of the Act	5,000
Processing fee	1,500
Registration fee	5,000